Total liabilities (942,358,811) (23,326,665) (470,051,427) (146,603,420) (286,376,134) (16,001,165)

Asset-liability gap 79,121,985 4,575,929 39,756,397 23,547,881 (96,187,561) 107,429,339

252 253Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

Chapter 16  Notes to the Financial Statements

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months
(inclusive)” as at 31 December 2020 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment
losses) of RMB13,933 million (31 December 2019: RMB17,902 million).

(ii) As at 31 December 2020, financial investments include financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss, financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial
assets measured at amortised cost.

(iii) As at 31 December 2019, financial investments include financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss, financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial
assets measured at amortised cost.

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

31 December 2020 31 December 2019
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (217,798) 289,700
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 217,798 (289,700)

31 December 2020 31 December 2019
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,715,857) (897,845)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,892,907 1,004,166

254 255Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

Chapter 16  Notes to the Financial Statements

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis measures only the
impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within